
 
Lots 201 - 210

Lot #201: R.L. Pyne, Mountain Scene, Oil on 
Artistboard, Signed and Dated Oct. 1884  
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #202: Hudson River School, Oil on 
Artistboard, River Scene with Figures, 
Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #203: Four Small Oils on Artistboard 
American School, Ships at Sea, Oil on 
Artistboard, Unsigned; American School Farm 
Scene, Farm Scene, Oil on Artistboard, Signed 
Woodruff; Cliff Scene, Oil on Artistboard, 
Signed and Dated Osborn Congelton 1895; and 
American School, Oil on Artistboard, 
Landscape, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/201.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/202.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/203.htm


Lot #204: American School, Woodland 
Scene, Oil on Canvas, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #205: English School, Portrait of an 
Elderly Woman with White Bonnet, Oil on 
Artistboard, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #206: American School, Woodland Path 
with Figure, Oil on Artistboard, Unsigned 
together with an American School, Winter 
Scene, Oil on Artistboard, Unsigned  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #207: French School, Ships at Sea, Oil on 
Board, Indistinctly Signed 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/204.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/205.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/206.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/207.htm


 

Lot #208: Three Small Oils on Board 
American School, Sunset, Oil on Artistboard, 
Signed Raul; together with French School, 
Woodland Scene, Oil on Board, Indistinctly 
Signed; and an American School, Wilderness 
Scene, Oil on Artistboard, Indistinctly Signed 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

Lot #209: American School, Oil on Canvas, 
Landscape with Sunset, Indistinctly Signed 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00 

Lot #210: American School, Lake Scene, Oil 
on Canvas, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/208.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/209.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/210.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/catalogue/101-200/cat-191-200.htm


 
Lots 211 - 220

Lot #211: American School, Tree Scenes, 
Two Oils on Board, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #212: American School, Village Dock 
Scene, Oil on Artistboard, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 175.00

Lot #213: American School, Harvest by the 
River, Oil on Canvas, Signed R.T. Colpitts, 
1912 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #214: American School, Landscape, Oil 
on Paper Laid Down on Glass, Initialed S.W.
B.  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #215: European School, Farm Scene, Oil 
on Artistboard, Indistinctly Signed 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/211.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/212.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/213.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/214.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/215.htm


 

Lot #216: European School, Ships in Harbor, 
Oil on Canvas, Signed Poestkoke 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #217: American School, Street Scene, Oil 
on Artistboard, Signed M. Frances 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #218: European School, Middle Eastern 
Scene, Oil on Canvas, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #219: European School, Maiden with 
Pail, Oil on Canvas, Signed G. Hay 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/216.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/217.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/218.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/219.htm


Lot #220: European School, Shepherd and 
Sheep, Oil on Canvas, Signed Durand 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00
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http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/220.htm


 
Lots 221 - 230

Lot #221: European School, Woodland Path, 
Oil on Canvas, Initialed and Dated CPM 
1898  
Estimate: $ 150.00- $ 250.00

 

Lot #222: American School, Autumn 
Landscape, Oil on Board, Initialed 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #223: Attributed to Francis Snow, South 
American Landscape with Figure, Oil on 
Board, Signed 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #224: American School, Landscape with 
Building, Oil on Board, Signed Nolf 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/221.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/222.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/223.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/224.htm


 

Lot #225: American School, Habor Scene, Oil 
on Artistboard, Signed Eduard Gilman  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #226: American School, Landscape, Oil 
on Board, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #227: American School, Cityscape, Oil on 
Board, Indistinctly Signed 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #228: American School, Beach Scene, Oil 
on Artistboard, Signed Eva Wexler 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

Lot #229: American School, Coastal Scene, 
Oil on Artistboard, Bearing Initials J.G.B.  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/225.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/226.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/227.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/228.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/229.htm


Lot #230: Still Life with Red Buddha and 
Cactus, Oil on Artistboard, Signed J.C. Pratt, 
1946 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00
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http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/230.htm


 
Lots 231 - 240

Lot #231: American School, Sunset, Oil on 
Canvas, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 150.00- $ 250.00

 

Lot #232: American School, Portrait of a 
Seated Woman, Oil on Canvas 
Estimate: $ 300.00- $ 500.00 

 

Lot #233: Portrait of a Gentleman, Oil on 
Canvas, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/231.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/232.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/233.htm


Lot #234: Regency Oval Silkwork Picture 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #235: Two Silkwork Pictures of Birds 
Estimate: $ 25.00 - $ 50.00

 

Lot #236: Featherwork Picture, Parrot 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

 

Lot #237: Two Prints of George Washington 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/234.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/235.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/236.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/237.htm


 

Lot #238: Primitive Painting of a Boy, Oil on 
Canvas, Unsigned 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #239: Print of Jamie Duff 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

Lot #240: Print, Profile Portrait of Abraham 
Lincoln  
Estimate: $ 30.00 - $ 50.00
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http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/238.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/239.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/240.htm


 
Lots 241 - 250

Lot #241: Large Photograph of the Lamb's 
Club "All-Star Gambol" 1912 
Estimate: $ 150.00- $ 250.00

 

Lot #242: Carnival Back-Drop, Armless and 
Legless Artist  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #243: Acrylic Halloween Scene  
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #244: After Jane Peterson, Still Life of 
Flowers 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/241.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/242.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/243.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/244.htm


 

Lot #245: Group of Sixteen Framed Floral 
Prints 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #246: Currier and Ives Print of a Hunter  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

 

Lot #247: Hooked Rug mounted on Board 
"Smuggler, 1874, Time 2.20" 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #248: Currier & Ives Print, "Smuggler; 
The Great Champion Trotting Stallion of the 
World!"  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #249: Diorama Ship Model 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/245.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/246.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/247.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/248.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/249.htm


Lot #250: Pair of American School Portraits, 
Oils on Canvas 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00 
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Lots 251 - 260

Lot #251: Watercolor of a Fox Hunt 
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 400.00

 

Lot #252: Pencil Drawing, Indistinctly Signed  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #253: Framed Late 19th Century 
European Tapestry 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #254: Map of the State of New York, 
Published by Robert Pearsall Smith, 
Syracuse, 1860 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/251.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/252.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/253.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/254.htm


 

Lot #255: Pair of Colored Ship Prints 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #256: Two Audubon Prints of Birds 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

 

Lot #257: Village Scene, Watercolor, 
Serratoni 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #258: Large Collection of Framed 
Butterfly and Moth Species 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #259: Roses, Watercolor, Indistinctly 
Signed 
Estimate: $ 40.00 - $ 60.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/255.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/256.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/257.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/258.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/259.htm


Lot #260: Les Trilleuses, Oil on Canvas, 
Signed John Morris, 1920 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00
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Lots 261 - 270

Lot #261: Sunflowers, Oil on Canvas, Signed 
Canjura 
Estimate: $ 800.00- $ 1200.00

 

Lot #262: Still Life with Pumpkins, Pastel 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 40.00

 

Lot #263: Seated Woman, Oil on Canvas 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #264: Two French Architectural Prints  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/261.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/262.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/263.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/264.htm


 

Lot #265: Print of a Dog, After Bonheur 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00 

 

Lot #266: Pair of American School Oil on 
Canvas Portraits of Mr. and Mrs. Charles 
Hempstead 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #267: Rural Winter Scene, Oil on Canvas 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #268: Landscape with Figures, Oil on 
Canvas 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

Lot #269: Print of the Schooner Yacht 
"Haze"  
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/265.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/266.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/267.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/268.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/269.htm


Lot #270: Needlework Sampler 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 271 - 280

Lot #271: American Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by Lydia Parr in 1800  
Estimate: $ 500.00- $ 800.00

 

Lot #272: English Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by Rebecca Gathercole in 1821 
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #273: American Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by Martha Ann Hey in 1824 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #274: English Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by Margaret Robinson in 1846 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 1000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/271.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/272.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/273.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/274.htm


 

Lot #275: American Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by Isabella Sherratt in 1838 
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2000.00

 

Lot #276: American Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by M.A. Bottomley in 1846 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #277: American Needlework Sampler 
Stitched by Elizabeth Landis in 1831 
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1500.00

 

Lot #278: Pair of English Needlework 
Samplers, One Stitched by Mary Ann 
Butterfield in 1837, the other Stitched by 
Sarah Butterfield in 1839 
Estimate: $ 1200.00 - $ 1800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/275.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/276.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/277.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/278.htm


Lot #278A: Needlework Sampler Stitched by 
Mary Stansfield in 1819 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #279: Needlework Sampler Stitched by 
Margaret L. in 1828 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #280: Needlework Sampler 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00
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Lots 281 - 290

Lot #281: Sampler Stitched by Sarah Carr 
Estimate: $ 100.00- $ 200.00

 

Lot #282: Sampler Stitched by Maria 
Mahany  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #283: Sampler Stitched by Kazia 
Richardson 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #284: Sampler Stitched by Marriet 
Ashley  
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/281.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/282.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/283.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/284.htm


 

Lot #285: Eight Boxes of Postcards, Stamps, 
and other Ephemera 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #286: Red Wool Riding Jacket 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 100.00

 

Lot #287: Red Embroidered Panel 
Estimate: $ 20.00 - $ 30.00

 

Lot #288: Pieced Cotton Quilt 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #289: Group of Four Quilts 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/285.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/286.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/287.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/288.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/289.htm


Lot #290: Quilt 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00
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Lots 291 - 300

Lot #291: Two Brown Quilts 
Estimate: $ 200.00- $ 400.00

 

Lot #292: American Patch-Work Quilt 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #292A: Early 20th Century Quilt 
Estimate: $ 50.00 - $ 75.00

 

Lot #293: Group of Four Quilts 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

Lot #294: Group of Four Quilts 
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/291.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/292.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/292a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/293.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/294.htm


 

Lot #295: Group of Five Quilts 
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #296: Cow Hide 
Estimate: $ 75.00 - $ 125.00

 

Lot #297: Samarkand Design Carpet 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #298: Caucasion Carpet 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #299: Heriz Medallion Carpet  
Estimate: $ 1000.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #300: Kashan Medallion Rug 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/295.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/296.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/297.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/298.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/299.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/08-16-08/lots/201-300/300.htm



